material. The recovery and reserve estimates of the Corporation's crude oil,
natural gas liquids and natural gas reserves provided herein are estimates only
and there is no guarantee that the estimated reserves will be recovered. Actual
crude oil, natural gas and natural gas liquid reserves may be greater than or
less than the estimates provided herein.

   The following table sets forth certain reserves information for GEOCAN and
Assure and pro-forma combined reserves information for GEOCAN and Assure, for
the year ended December 31, 2004 after giving effect to the Arrangement from
January 1, 2004. The following information should be read in conjunction with
the information contained in Appendix D and Appendix E to this Information
Circular. See "Part III - Information Relating to GEOCAN, Post-Arrangement -
Selected Reserves and Operational Information".

   For the Year Ended December 31, 2004
  Forecast Prices and Costs(1)   Assure   GEOCAN   Pro-forma Combined(2)(3)
   ---------------------   ---------------------   ---------------------

  Gross Reserves (Mboe)
   Proved.....   2,372   2,556   4,928
   Probable.....   1,446   1,476   2,922
   Total.....   3,818   4,032   7,850
  Net Reserves (Mboe)
   Proved.....   1,915   2,203   4,118
   Probable.....   1,149   1,284   2,433
   Total.....   3,064   3,487   6,551

   For the Year Ended December 31, 2004
  Constant Prices and Costs(1)   Assure   GEOCAN   Pro-forma Combined(2)(3)
   ---------------------   ---------------------   ---------------------

  Gross Reserves (Mboe)
   Proved.....   2,323   2,159   4,482
   Probable.....   1,372   1,268   2,640
   Total.....   3,695   3,427   7,122
  Net Reserves (Mboe)
   Proved.....   1,873   1,926   3,799

Edgar Filing: ASSURE ENERGY INC - Form 6-K

26

   Probable.....   1,088   1,138   2,226
   Total.....   2,961   3,064   6,025

   The following table sets forth the net present value of future net
revenue, before deducting income taxes and discounted at 10%, derived from the
reserves of GEOCAN and Assure for GEOCAN and Assure, and pro-forma combined net
present value of future net revenues before deducting income taxes, for the year
ended December 31, 2004, after giving effect to the Arrangement as at January 1,
2004. The following information should be read in conjunction with the
information contained in Appendix D and Appendix E to this Information Circular.

   For the Year Ended December 31, 2004
   Assure   GEOCAN   Pro-forma Combined
   ---------------------   ---------------------   ---------------------

  Forecast Prices and Costs(1)   (M$)   (M$)   (M$)(2)(3)
   Proved.....   23,616   29,401   53,017
   Probable.....   12,623   11,494   24,117
   Total.....   36,239   40,895   77,134

   - 17 -

   For the Year Ended December 31, 2004
   Assure   GEOCAN   Pro-forma Combined
   ---------------------   ---------------------   ---------------------

  Constant Prices and Costs(1)   (M$)   (M$)   (M$)(2)(3)
   Proved.....   20,872   16,956   37,828
   Probable.....   13,881   6,701   20,582
   Total.....   34,753   23,657   58,410

   The following table sets forth certain operational information for
GEOCAN and Assure and pro-forma combined operational information for GEOCAN and
Assure for the three months ended March 31, 2005, after giving effect to the
Arrangement, as at January 1, 2005. The following information should be read in
conjunction with the information contained in Appendix D and Appendix E to this
Information Circular.

   Assure   GEOCAN   Pro-forma Combined(2)(4)
   ---------------------   ---------------------   ---------------------

Average daily production
   Oil & NGLs - bbls/d.....   488   1,921   2,409
   Natural gas - Mcf.....   1,926   1,812   3,738
   Combined boe/d @ 6:1.....   809   2,223   3,032

Average prices
   Oil & NGLs ($/bbls).....   38.22   26.01   30.04
   Natural gas ($/Mcf).....   6.12   7.27   6.89
   Combined ($/boe).....   37.63   29.35   32.08

Edgar Filing: ASSURE ENERGY INC - Form 6-K

27

Notes:
(1)  All pricing information for constant and forecast prices and costs and
   other pricing assumptions relating to GEOCAN and Assure are included in
   Appendices D and E to this Information Circular, respectively.

[…]

material. The recovery and reserve estimates of the Corporation's crude oil,
natural gas liquids and natural gas reserves provided herein are estimates only
and there is no guarantee that the estimated reserves will be recovered. Actual
crude oil, natural gas and natural gas liquid reserves may be greater than or
less than the estimates provided herein.

   The following table sets forth certain reserves information for GEOCAN and
Assure and pro-forma combined reserves information for GEOCAN and Assure for the
year ended December 31, 2004, after giving effect to the Arrangement as at
January 1, 2005. The following information should be read in conjunction with
the information contained in Appendix D and Appendix E to this Information
Circular.

   For the Year Ended December 31, 2004
   Pro-forma

Forecast Prices and Costs(1)   Assure   GEOCAN   Combined(2)(3)
   ---------------------   ---------------------   ---------------------

Gross Reserves (Mboe)
   Proved.....   2,372   2,556   4,928
   Probable.....   1,446   1,476   2,922
   Total.....   3,818   4,032   7,850
Net Reserves (Mboe)
   Proved.....   1,915   2,203   4,118
   Probable.....   1,149   1,284   2,433
   Total.....   3,064   3,487   6,551

   For the Year Ended December 31, 2004
   Pro-forma
Constant Prices and Costs(1)   Assure   GEOCAN   Combined(2)(3)
   ---------------------   ---------------------   ---------------------

Gross Reserves (Mboe)
   Proved.....   2,323   2,159   4,482
   Probable.....   1,372   1,268   2,640
   Total.....   3,695   3,427   7,122
Net Reserves (Mboe)
   Proved.....   1,873   1,926   3,799
   Probable.....   1,088   1,138   2,226
   Total.....   2,961   3,064   6,025

Edgar Filing: ASSURE ENERGY INC - Form 6-K

58

   The following table sets forth the net present value of future net
revenue, before deducting income taxes and discounted at 10%, derived from the
reserves of GEOCAN and Assure for GEOCAN and Assure and pro-forma combined net
present value of future net revenues, before deducting income taxes, for the
year ended December 31, 2004 after giving effect to the Arrangement as at
January 1, 2004. The following information should be read in conjunction with
the information contained in Appendix D and Appendix E to this Information
Circular.

   For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

   Assure   GEOCAN   Pro-forma Combined
   ---------------------   ---------------------   ---------------------

  Forecast Prices and Costs(1)   (M$)   (M$)   (M$)(2)(3)
   Proved.....   23,616   29,401   53,017
   Probable.....   12,623   11,494   24,117
   Total.....   36,239   40,895   77,134

   For the Year Ended December 31, 2004
   Assure   GEOCAN   Pro-forma Combined
   ---------------------   ---------------------   ---------------------

  Constant Prices and Costs(1)   (M$)   (M$)   (M$)(2)(3)
   Proved.....   20,872   16,956   37,828
   Probable.....   13,881   6,701   20,582
   Total.....   34,753   23,657   58,410

   The following table sets forth certain operational information for GEOCAN
and Assure and pro-forma combined operational information for GEOCAN and Assure
for the three months ended March 31, 2005 after giving effect to the
Arrangement, as at January 1, 2005. The following information should be read in
conjunction with the information contained in Appendix D and Appendix E to this
Information Circular.

   45

   Assure   GEOCAN   Pro-forma Combined(4)
   ---------------------   ---------------------  ---------------------

Average daily production
   Oil & NGLs - bbls.....   488   1,921   2,409
   Natural gas - Mcf..... 1,926   1,812   3,738
   Combined boe/d @ 6:1.....   809   2,223   3,032

Average prices
   Oil & NGLs ($/bbls)..... 38.22   26.01   30.04
   Natural gas ($/Mcf).....  6.12   7.27   6.89
Combined ($/boe).....   37.63   29.35   32.08

Note:
(1)  All pricing information for constant and forecast prices and costs and

Edgar Filing: ASSURE ENERGY INC - Form 6-K

59

   other pricing assumptions relating to GEOCAN and Assure are included in
   Appendices D and E to this Information Circular, respectively.